Bimba Ultran Rodless Cylinders
Ultran Rodless
Cylinders
Ultran Rodless
Slides
Ultran Rodless
Cylinders
Ultr an High Load

Checklist
5.5 For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Order
UGS -1723.375-A1T
OPTIONSBORE SIZE
007 - 5/16"
01 - 7/16"
02 - 9/16"
04 - 3/4"
06 - 7/8"
09 - 1-1/16"
12 - 1-1/4"
17 - 1-1/2"
31 - 2"
TYPE
UGS-Ultran Slide,
Gold coupling strength
USS-Ultran Slide,*
Silver coupling strength
A - Stroke adjustment (both ends)
A1 - Stroke adjustment (on end 1)
A2 - Stroke adjustment (on end 2)
B - Bumpers (both ends)1
B1 - Bumpers (on end 1)
B2 - Bumpers (on end 2)
D - Dowel pin holes for Transition Plates2
L - Remove guide rod wipers in 3/4” -
2” bores
S - Seals – oil service (low pressure
hydraulic service)
T - Switch track
U - Switch track for miniature switch
Y - Alternate port (both ends)
Y1 - Alternate port (on end 1)
Y2 - Alternate port (on end 2)
1 Increases overall dimension. Internal
bumpers reach full compression at 80 psi.
External bumpers will not contact carriage
until internal bumpers are fully compressed.
2 Transition Plate Applications: Option -D must
be ordered if dowel pin holes are required.
Not available on all bore sizes. Refer to
Related Products/Transition Plates, page
8.48-8.61 for details. Hole locations shown in
Related Products/Appendix, page 8.65.
The model number of all Ultran Slide cylinders consists
of three alphanumeric clusters. These designate
product type, bore size and stroke length, and options.
Please refer to the charts below for an example of
model number UGS-1723.375-A1T.
This is a 1-1/2" bore, 23.375" stroke Ultran Slide
rodless cylinder with Ultran Gold coupling strength,
with stroke adjustment on one end, and a track for
mounting switches.
Location
See diagram on pg. 5.7 for location of End 1 and End 2.
A B D S T, U Y
D,S,T,Y D,T,Y A,B,D,S,T,Y A,D,T,Y A,B,D,S,Y A,B,D,S,T
OPTIONS
SIZES
FOR ALL SIZES
STROKE LENGTH
STANDARD MAXIMUM
1/4" to 15" (007)
1/4" to 20" (01)

Checklist
5.13 For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Order
The model number of all Ultran rodless cylinders
consists of three alphanumeric clusters.  These
designate product type, bore size and stroke length,
and options.  Please refer to the charts below for an
example of model number US-1766.375-A1B1F.
This is a 1-1/2" bore, 66.375" stroke, rodless cylinder
with Ultran Silver coupling strength, with stroke adjust-
ment on one end, bumpers on one end, and a floating
mount bracket.
US -1766.375-A1B1F
OPTIONSBORE SIZE
007 - 5/16"
01 - 7/16"
02 - 9/16"
04 - 3/4"
06 - 7/8"
09 - 1-1/16"
12 - 1-1/4"
17 - 1-1/2"
31 - 2"
TYPE
UG-Ultran Rodless,
Gold coupling strength
US-Ultran Rodless,
Silver coupling strength*
A - Stroke adjustment (both ends)
A1 - Stroke adjustment (on end 1)
A2 - Stroke adjustment (on end 2)
B - Bumpers (both ends)
B1 - Bumpers (on end 1)1
B2 - Bumpers (on end 2)
C - Cushions (both ends)*2
C1 - Cushions (on end 1)*
C2 - Cushions (on end 2)*
F - Floating mount bracket3
K - Pivot (both ends)
K1 - Pivot (on end 1)
K2 - Pivot (on end 2)
P - Axial ports both ends
P1 - Axial port (on end 1)
P2 - Axial port (on end 2)
S - Seals – oil service (low pressure
hydraulic service)
180 PSI required to reach full stroke due to
bumper compression.
2Not available for 5/16" and 7/16" bores.

Checklist
5.25 For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Order
UHL-1225.75-A1T
STANDARD STROKE LENGTHSBORE SIZE
09 - 1-1/16"
12 - 1-1/4"
17 - 1-1/2"
PRODUCT TYPE
UHL - High Load Ultran Slide 6" to 132"
Available in 1/4" increments1
The model number for High Load Ultran cylinders
consists of three alphanumeric clusters. These
designate product type, bore size and stroke length,
and options. Please refer to the charts below for an
example of model number UHL-12 25.75-A1T.  This is a
1-1/4" bore, 25.75" stroke High Load Ultran rodless
cylinder with stroke adjustment on one end and a track
for mounting switches.
OPTIONS
A - Stroke adjustment (both ends)
A1 - Stroke adjustment (on end 1)
A2 - Stroke adjustment (on end 2)
B - Bumpers (both ends)
B1 - Bumpers (on end 1)
B2 - Bumpers (on end 2)
S - Seals - Oil service (low pressure hydraulic service)
T - Switch track
U - Switch track for miniature switches
Y - Alternate port (both ends)
Y1 - Alternate port (on end 1)
Y2 - Alternate port (on end 2)
Note: All options are compatible, except bumpers (option B)
and oil service seals (option S).
Dowel pin holes are standard on 1-1/16" (09) and 1-1/2" (17)
bore cylinder. Not available on 1-1/4" (12) bore cylinder.
1 Contact your authorized Bimba distributor if smaller stroke
increments are required for your application.
Bimba Ultran High Load Slides
5.26All prices are F.O.B. Monee, Illinois and are subject to change without notice
Bore
Shock Absorber Stroke Adjustment
Model Price Model Price
1-1/16" (09) AS-09 $76.65 UHSA-09 $29.00
1-1/4" (12) AS-17 $76.65 UHSA-12 $29.00
1-1/2" (17) AS-17 $76.65 UHSA-17 $29.00
Accessories
List Prices
Bore
 Base
Price
 Adder
per inch
of stroke
Options
A B S T & U Y
Stroke
Adjustment